MTC 30146

Volm94 Page 6049

THIS TRUST DEED, made on day

February

between

JAMES M HOOVER , as Grantor,

KEY TITLE COMPANY, an Oregon Corporation

as Trustee, and

SHIRLEY E COLLVER, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to truckee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywis now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connecti

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anyon now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connectivity. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum \*\*eFOURTHOUSAND\*\* Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order, and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable February \*1.9195\*.

The date of malturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note soid, conveyed, askpalled. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, askpalled. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, askpalled. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, askpalled. In the event debt the property of the tenedicary soliton, all obligations and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property. If the beneficiary or equences and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or so requests, to join in executing such intancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial close as the Deneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the pro

or trustee's attorney's nees on such appear.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, County of	) SB.
JAMES M HOOVER PO BOX 1757 LAPINE, OR 97739 Grantor SHIRLEY E COLLVER 2518 PACIFIC NORTH BEND, OR 97459 Beneficiary	was received for record on the of at o'clock M., and rec in book/reel/volume No. page or as fee/file/in ment/microfilm /reception No. Recordof Mortgages of said County Witness my hand and seal of	day orded on stru-
After recording return to	County affixed.	
Key Title Co. PO Box 6178, Bend, OR 97708 #27-21127K	ву	eputy

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it brat upon any such reasonable costs and expenses, and astorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balancement of the both in the trial and applied by and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to ask each actions and excerts until morning and the balancement of the feet and the such and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply apply are for business or commercial purposes.

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply apply are for business or commercial purposes.

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply apply are for business or commercial purposes.

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply apply are for business or commercial purposes.

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply apply are for business or commercial purposes.

[NO M HOOVER OFFICIAL SEAL KARIN LEA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014777 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 5, 1996 Deschutes STATE OF OREGON, County of \_ This instrument was acknowledged before me on February JAMES M HOOVER 05/05/96 My Commission Expires\_ REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) , Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

19

Beneliciary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

DATED:

## EXHIBIT "A"

THAT PORTION OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 27, LYING EAST OF THE BURLINGTON RAILROAD, IN TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

- 1. RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC IN AND TO ANY PORTION OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PREMISES LYING WITHIN THE LIMITS OF STREETS, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS.
- 2. RESERVATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AS CONTAINED IN PATENT FROM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, RECORDED IN VOLUME 25, PAGE 536, RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.
- AN EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY GIVEN BY MARLENE HUBERTY, A WIDOW, TO FRED E. FARNSWORTH AND ZELLA M. FARNSWORTH, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED DATED JULY 31, 1958, RECORDED AUGUST 11, 1958 IN VOLUME 302, PAGE 43, DEED RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, OVER EXISTING ROADWAY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE SW1/4 NW1/4 OF SECTION 27, AS DISCLOSED BY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED RECORDED MAY 21, 1975 IN VOLUME M75, PAGE 5804, MICROFILM RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAM	IATH: ss.			
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19 94 of	Mounta at 11:12 Mortgages	on Paget	the 24th duly recorded in Vol. M94 5049 County Clerk	